
NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY M/F
PERFORMANC

E TIME
PENALTY FINAL TIME NOTES

1 ALEJANDRO LEMUS MEXICO M 06:37,045 00:00 06:37,045 PANAMERICAN RECORD

2 M.RICARDO OARIO MONTANS ARGENTINA M 05:33,310 00:00 05:33,310 NO PROTOCOL

3 FERNANDO TORRES MEXICO M 05:29,780 00:00 05:29,780

4 JUAN ROLDAN ECUADOR M 05:14,295 00:00 05:14,295

5 VIOLETA AMAPOLA NAVA MEXICO F 05:12,765 00:00 05:12,765 NO PROTOCOL

6 ZEIDA MARTINEZ AGUIRRE MEXICO F 05:08,735 00:00 05:08,735 NO PROTOCOL

7 LUDMILLA BRAZOZOWSKI ARGENTINA F 05:04,980 00:00 05:04,980 NO PROTOCOL

8 NESTOR ARTURO JUAREZ MEXICO M 05:01,640 00:00 05:01,640 NO PROTOCOL

9 ALEJANDRA LOPEZ MEXICO F 04:56,235 00:00 04:56,235

10 IVONNE RODRIGEZ MEXICO F 04:45,135 00:00 04:45,135

11 ALDO AGUILAR MEXICO M 04:44,955 00:00 04:44,955

12 ALFREDO ROSADO ECUADOR M 04:33,425 00:00 04:33,425

13 SOFIA SALAZAR ECUADOR F 04:02,560 00:00 04:02,560

14 ANDRES PROANO ECUADOR M 04:02,285 00:00 04:02,285

15 MARCELO SAMPEDRO ECUADOR M 03:41,815 00:00 03:41,815

16 SOFIA GOMEZ URIBE COLOMBIA F 03:37,015 00:00 03:37,015

17 EDSON ROJAS CARBALLIDO PERU M 03:35,090 00:00 03:35,090 NO PROTOCOL

18 GILDA RIVADENEIRA ECUADOR F 02:44,825 00:00 02:44,825

19 CARMEN LOPEZ ECUADOR F 02:42,265 00:00 02:42,265

5
TH

 CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                                                                               

05 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                      

STATIC APNEA COMPETITION RESULTS



NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY M/F FINAL TIME NOTES

1 ALEJANDRO LEMUS MEXICO M 06:37,045 GOLD MEDAL - PANAMERICAN RECORD

2 FERNANDO TORRES MEXICO M 05:29,780 SILVER MEDAL

3 JUAN ROLDAN ECUADOR M 05:14,295 BRONZE MEDAL

1 ALEJANDRA LOPEZ MEXICO F 04:56,235 GOLD MEDAL

2 IVONNE RODRIGEZ MEXICO F 04:45,135 SILVER MEDAL

3 SOFIA SALAZAR ECUADOR F 04:02,560 BRONZE MEDAL

5TH CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                                                                                     

05 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                    

STATIC APNEA COMPETITION RESULTS



1 JUAN ROLDAN ECUADOR M 4 4,32 104,32

2 GILDA RIVADENEIRA ECUADOR F 3 14,90 85,10

3 ALEJANDRO LEMUS MEXICO M 3 14,04 85,96

4 LUDMILA BRAZOZOWSKI ARGENTINA F 4 4,20 104,20

5 FERNANDO TORRES MEXICO M 4 0,00 100,00

6 EDSON ROJAS CARBALLIDO PERU M 3 9,78 90,22

7 CARMEN LOPEZ ECUADOR F 2 4,30 54,30

8 MARCELO SAMPEDRO ECUADOR M 4 2,85 102,85

9 LUIS GERARDO MEXICO M 3 5,83 94,17

10 NESTOR ARTUR JUAREZ MEXICO M 3 19,09 80,91

11 M.RICARDO OARIO MONTANS ARGENTINA M 0,00 NO ATTEMPT

12 SOFIA SALAZAR ECUADOR F 4 0,00 100,00 NO PROTOCOL

13 FRIDA LUIS LEMUS MEXICO F 3 13,29 86,71

14 SOFIA GOMEZ URIBE COLOMBIA F 3 14,39 85,61

15 ALFREDO ROSADO ECUADOR M 4 6,50 106,50

16 VIOLETA AMAPOLA NAVA MEXICO F 3 7,49 92,51

17 LUZ GRACIELE VIGUERAS GOMEZ TAGLE MEXICO F 3 19,30 80,70

18 ANDRES PROANO ECUADOR M 3 1,65 98,35

19 IVONNE RODRIGEZ MEXICO F 2 14,34 64,34

20 YUNEN CASTILLO ANNA LUISA MEXICO F 3 0,00 75,00

DISTANCE PENALTY
FINAL 

DISTANCE

5TH CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                           

06 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                                             

DYNAMIC WITHOUT FIN QUALIFICATION RESULTS

NOTESM/FNO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY
TOTAL 

LOOPS     

( X 25 m)



1 IVONNE RODRIGEZ MEXICO F 3 11,16 88,84

2 YUNEN CASTILLO ANNA MEXICO F 3 5,83 94,17

3 LUZ GRACIELE VIGUERAS MEXICO F 3 8,20 91,80

4 GILDA RIVADENERIA ECUADOR F 2 6,50 56,50

5 SOFIA GOMEZ URIBE COLOMBIA F 2 16,00 66,00

6 FRIDA LUIS LEMUS MEXICO F 3 9,00 91,00 BO

7 VIOLETA AMAPOLA NAVA MEXICO F 4 0,00 100,00

8 LUDMILLA BRAZOZOWSKI ARGENTINA F 4 15,80 115,80

9 ALEJANDRO LEMUS MEXICO M 4 22,00 122,00

10 EDSON ROJAS CARBALLIDO PERU M 3 21,27 78,73

11 LUIS GERARDO FIGUEROA MEXICO M 4 9,40 109,40

12 ANDRES PROANO ECUADOR M 4 8,20 108,20 NO PROTOCOL

13 FERNANDO TORRES MEXICO M 3 15,65 84,35

14 MARCELO SAMPEDRO ECUADOR M 3 4,15 95,85

15 JUAN ROLDAN ECUADOR M 4 20,20 120,20

16 ALFREDO ROSADO ECUADOR M 4 25,00 125,00

FINAL 

DISTANCE NOTESNO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY M/F

5TH CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                                                                                       

06 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                                                                                                

DYNAMIC WITHOUT FIN FINAL RESULTS

TOTAL 

LOOPS
DISTANCE PENALTY



NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY M/F FINAL DISTANCE NOTES

1 ALFREDO ROSADO ECUADOR M 125,00 GOLD MEDAL - PANAMERICAN RECORD

2 ALEJANDRO LEMUS MEXICO M 122,00 SILVER MEDAL

3 JUAN ROLDAN ECUADOR M 120,20 BRONZE MEDAL

1 LUDMILA BRZOZOWSKI ARGENTINA F 115,80 GOLD MEDAL

2 VIOLETA AMAPOLA NAVA MEXICO F 100,00 SILVER MEDAL

3 YUNEN CASTILLO ANNA MEXICO F 94,17 BRONZE MEDAL

5TH CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                                                                                                    

06 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                                                                  

DYNAMIC WITHOUT FIN COMPETITION RESULTS



1 ANGELICA LANDA BECERRIL MEXICO F 2 0,00 100,00

2 IVONNE RODRIGEZ MEXICO F 2 13,36 113,36

3 GILDA RIVADENEIRA ECUADOR F 2 21,38 121,38

4 SOFIA GOMEZ URIBE COLOMBIA F 3 4,24 195,76 PANAMERICAN RECORD

5 LUDMILA BRZOZOWSKI ARGENTINA F 2 14,55 114,55

6 SOFIA SALAZAR ECUADOR F 2 26,29 126,29

7 DIANA HERMIDA VILLARREAL MEXICO F 2 24,69 124,69

8 CARMEN LOPEZ ECUADOR F 2 20,32 120,32

9 ALEJANDRA LOPEZ MEXICO F 2 10,75 110,75

10 VIOLETA AMAPOLA NAVA MEXICO F 2 35,60 10 125,60 NO WEIGHT DROP

11 LUIS GERARDO MEXICO M 2 35,85 135,85

12 JUAN ROLDAN ECUADOR M 3 24,40 175,60

13 EDSON ROJAS CARBALLIDO PERU M 1 17,36 82,64

14 MARCELO SAMPEDRO ECUADOR M 1 17,00 83,00 DQ

15 ALEJANDRO LEMUS MEXICO M 3 23,03 176,97

16 ALDO AGUILAR MEXICO M 2 12,27 112,27

17 ANDRES PROANO ECUADOR M 2 25,11 125,11

18 ALFREDO ROSADO ECUADOR M 2 50,00 150,00

19 NESTOR ARTURO JUAREZ MEXICO M 1 40,47 59,53

20 GREGORIO ARMANDO LOPEZ YUCA MEXICO M 2 0,00 100,00

21 RICARDO DARIO MONTANS ARGENTINA M 3 44,49 155,51

5TH CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                                                           

07 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                                                                

DYNAMIC WITH FIN QUALIFICATION RESULTS

TOTAL 

LOOPS     

( x 50 m)

DISTANCE PENALTY
FINAL 

DISTANCE NOTESM/FNO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY



1 IVONNE RODRIGEZ MEXICO F 2 42,48 10 132,48 WEIGHT NOT DROPPED

2 LUDMILA BRZOZOWSKI ARGENTINA F 1 39,46 10 50,54 WEIGHT NOT DROPPED

3 CARMEN LOPEZ ECUADOR F 2 10,53 110,53

4 GILDA RIVADENEIRA ECUADOR F 3 42,23 157,77

5 DIANA HERMIDA VILLARREAL MEXICO F 2 13,99 113,99

6 VIOLETA AMAPOLA NAVA MEXICO F 2 50,00 150,00

7 SOFIA SALAZAR ECUADOR F 2 12,13 112,13

8 SOFIA GOMEZ URIBE COLOMBIA F 3 33,85 166,15

9 GREGORIO ARMANDO LOPEZ YUCA MEXICO M 2 10,89 10 100,89 WEIGHT NOT DROPPED

10 ALDO AGUILAR MEXICO M 2 36,22 10 126,22 WEIGHT NOT DROPPED

11 ANDRES PROANO ECUADOR M 2 48,40 10 138,40 WEIGHT NOT DROPPED

12 LUIS GERARDO MEXICO M 2 49,70 149,70

13 ALFREDO ROSADO ECUADOR M 3 18,22 181,78

14 RICARDO DARIO MONTANS ARGENTINA M 3 39,13 160,87

15 JUAN ROLDAN ECUADOR M 3 33,06 166,94

16 ALEJANDRO LEMUS MEXICO M 3 44,78 10 145,22 WEIGHT NOT DROPPED

TOTAL 

LOOPS 

(x 50 m)

DISTANCE PENALTY
FINAL 

DISTANCE
NOTES

5TH CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                                                                                       

07 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                                                                                                

DYNAMIC WITH FIN FINAL RESULTS

NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY M/F



NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY M/F FINAL DISTANCE NOTES

1 ALFREDO ROSADO ECUADOR M 181,78 GOLD MEDAL

2 JUAN ROLDAN ECUADOR M 166,94 SILVER MEDAL

3 RICARDO DARIO MONTANS ARGENTINA M 160,87 BRONZE MEDAL

1 SOFIA GOMEZ URIBE COLOMBIA F 166,15 GOLD MEDAL

2 GILDA RIVADENEIRA ECUADOR F 157,77 SILVER MEDAL

3 VIOLETA AMAPOLA NAVA MEXICO F 150,00 BRONZE MEDAL

5TH CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                                                                                       

07 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                                          

DYNAMIC WITH FIN COMPETITION RESULTS



1 IVONNE RODRIGUEZ ESTRADA MEXICO F 1 4,25 39,25

2 LUDMILA BRZOZOWSKI ARGENTINA F 20,00 NO ATTEMPT

3 ALEJANDRA LOPEZ MEXICO F 4 3,74 83,74

4 LUZ GRACIELE VIGUERAS GOMEZ TAGLE MEXICO F 20,00 UNDERAGE

5 SOFIA SALAZAR ECUADOR F 3 8,79 73,79

6 VIOLETA AMAPOLA NAVA MEXICO F 0 0,59 20,59

7 GILDA RIVADENEIRA ECUADOR F 5 1,93 96,93

8 SOFIA GOMEZ URIBE COLOMBIA F 4 5,63 85,63

9 DIANA HERMIDA VILLARREAL MEXICO F 0 14,69 34,69

10 CARMEN LOPEZ ECUADOR F 3 1,77 66,77

FINAL 

DISTANCE
NOTES

5TH CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                                                                                              

10 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                                                                                                              

JUMP BLUE (FRESH WATER) QUALIFICATIONS RESULTS - WOMEN

NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY M/F

NUMBER 

OF 

EDGES

DISTANCE
TOTAL 

PENALTY 



1 RICARDO DARIO MONTANS ARGENTINA M 4 2,53 82,53

2 GREGORIO ARMANDO LOPEZ YUCA MEXICO M 1 0,00 35,00

3 FERNANDO TORRES MEXICO M 2 14,68 64,68

4 EDSON ROJAS CARBALLIDO PERU M 20,00 UNDERAGE

5 JUAN ROLDAN ECUADOR M 5 0,00 95,00

6 ANDRES PROANO ECUADOR M 4 0,76 80,76

7 ALEJANDRO LEMUS MEXICO M 8 0,50 140,50

8 LUIS GERARDO MEXICO M 20,00 UNDERAGE

9 MARCELO SAMPEDRO ECUADOR M 4 6,04 86,04

10 ALFREDO ROSADO ECUADOR M 5 0,74 95,74

M/FNO NAME SURNAME

5TH CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                                                                                              

10 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                                                                                                              

JUMP BLUE (FRESH WATER) QUALIFICATIONS RESULTS - MEN

COUNTRY
NUMBER 

OF EDGES
DISTANCE

TOTAL 

PENALTY 

FINAL 

DISTANCE
NOTES



1 VIOLETA AMAPOLA NAVA MEXICO F 5 0,00 95,00

2 DIANA HERMIDA VILLARREAL MEXICO F 4 4,66 84,66

3 IVONNE RODRIGUEZ ESTRADA MEXICO F 6 10,85 120,85

4 CARMEN LOPEZ ECUADOR F 4 1,54 10 71,54 HAND BEHIND MARKER

5 SOFIA SALAZAR ECUADOR F 4 2,55 82,55

6 ALEJANDRA LOPEZ MEXICO F 6 0,00 110,00

7 SOFIA GOMEZ URIBE COLOMBIA F 6 14,69 124,69

8 GILDA RIVADENEIRA ECUADOR F 7 7,92 132,92

NAME SURNAME COUNTRY M/F

NUMBER 

OF 

EDGES

5TH CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                                                                                                       

10 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                                                                                                                     

JUMP BLUE (FRESH WATER) FINALS RESULTS - WOMEN

DISTANCE
TOTAL 

PENALTY 

FINAL 

DISTANCE
NOTESNO



1 GREGORIO ARMANDO LOPEZ YUCA MEXICO M 5 0,00 95,00

2 FERNANDO TORRES MEXICO M 6 0,00 110,00

3 ANDRES PROANO ECUADOR M 6 0,00 110,00

4 RICARDO DARIO MONTANS ARGENTINA M 5 2,87 97,87

5 MARCELO SAMPEDRO ECUADOR M 6 8,70 118,70

6 JUAN ROLDAN ECUADOR M 7 3,52 128,52

7 ALFREDO ROSADO ECUADOR M 10 0,00 170,00 WORLD AND PANAMERICAN RECORD

8 ALEJANDRO LEMUS MEXICO M 9 3,83 158,83

NAME SURNAME COUNTRY M/F

NUMBER 

OF 

EDGES

5TH CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                                                                                                       

10 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                                                                                                                     

JUMP BLUE (FRESH WATER) FINALS RESULTS - MEN

DISTANCE
TOTAL 

PENALTY 

FINAL 

DISTANCE
NOTESNO



NO NAME SURNAME COUNTRY M/F FINAL DISTANCE NOTES

1 ALFREDO ROSADO ECUADOR M 170,00 GOLD MEDAL - WORLD AND PANAMERICAN RECORD

2 ALEJANDRO LEMUS MEXICO M 158,83 SILVER MEDAL

3 JUAN ROLDAN ECUADOR M 128,52 BRONZE MEDAL

1 GILDA RIVADENEIRA ECUADOR F 132,92 GOLD MEDAL - PANAMERICAN RECORD

2 SOFIA GOMEZ URIBE COLOMBIA F 124,69 SILVER MEDAL

3 IVONNE RODRIGUEZ ESTRADA MEXICO F 120,85 BRONZE MEDAL

5TH CMAS PANAMERICAN APNEA CHAMPIONSHIP                                                                                                                                              

10 SEPTEMBER 2014 CHIAPAS MEXICO                                                                                                                                                              

JUMP BLUE (FRESH WATER) COMPETITION RESULTS
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